Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Place of Service Code 25 (Birthing Center) Updates
- Rate Update for Fetal Aneuploidy
- Split-Billed Radiology Services Reimbursement Rate Adjustment
- Retroactive Frequency Limitation Updates for Vestronidase, HCPCS code J3397
- Provider Specialty Code Clarification
- New Provider Web Page Coming Soon to the New Medi-Cal Provider Website
- New Web Page for CHDP Providers
- Updates to the List of Contracted Incontinence Absorbent Products
- Updates to the List of Contracted Sterile Needles
- Updates to the List of Enteral Nutrition Products

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the March 2020 General Medicine bulletin 549 on the Medi-Cal website [http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202003.asp](http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202003.asp) and the Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies bulletin 534 [http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/dme202003.asp](http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/dme202003.asp)

For CalOptima’s prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: [www.caloptima.org](http://www.caloptima.org).